703 685 0573

T-177 P.003/006 F-056 Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 1501-1091

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0956

CORRECTED RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office
	rs only
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):         Tomas LANNESTEDT         Lars HEIMER         Rune BERGQVIST         Torbjörn HAMRELIUS         Kjell LINDSTRÖM         Jan LEWERENTZ         dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Other:	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLIR Systems AB</li> <li>Address: Box 3 SE-182 11 DANDERYD Sweden</li> <li>Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No(s). 29/166,627	B. Patent No(s). B. Patent No(s).
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	
Second Floor	Previously paid on February 5, 2003.
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	<ol> <li>Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u> <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
original document	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 24, 2003
	Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmittee of the transmitt	rick Features PATENT

700034345

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	83	Attorney Docket No. 150 EET U.S Department of Co U.S Patent and Trader Ached original documents or copy the d address of receiving party(ies) FLIR Systems AB Box 3 SE-182 11 DANDERYD Sweden	immerç Mark O
To the Honorable Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)       1         Image: Interference	.83 Name and Name:	d address of receiving party(ies) FLIR Systems AB Box 3 SE-182 11 DANDERYD	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies);       2.         Tomas LANNESTEDT       2.5.65         Lars HEIMER       2.5.65         Rune BERGQVIST       2.5.65         Torbjörn HAMRELIUS       Kjell LINDSTRÓM         Jan LEWERENTZ       Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes       X         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes       X         No       3. Nature of Conveyance:         X       Assignment         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:	Name and Name:	d address of receiving party(ies) FLIR Systems AB Box 3 SE-182 11 DANDERYD	hereo
Tomas LANNESTEDT   Lars HEIMER   Aune BERGQVIST   Torbjörn HAMRELIUS   Kjell LINDSTRÓM   Jan LEWERENTZ   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   Yes   No   3. Nature of Conveyance:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Other:   Execution Date:   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No(s).	Name:	FLIR Systems AB Box 3 SE-182 11 DANDERYD	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment   Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement   Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date:</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ul>			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No(s).		s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s).	ation, the exect	cution date of the application is:	
		atent No(s).	
Addition	al numbers atta	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total numb involved: <u>*</u>	nber of applications and patents 1	
Customer No.: 000466 7.	Total fee (3	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	🗌 Enclo	osed	
Second Floor	🖾 Autho	orized to be charged to deposit ac	cour
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street 8.	Deposit Ac	ccount No. 25-0120	
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach dua deposit acc	uplicate copy of this page if paying	by
Phone: 703-521-2297			
DO NOT USE T⊦	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true	ue and correct and any attached co	ору
Benoît Castel Benoît	Caster	February 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachmen	nts, and documents: 2	
0/2003 GTON11 00000111 250120 29166627 C:8021 40.00 CH			

۰.

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0957

-

2 .

.

. .

i

201

Dead of Assignment (Before Patent)

-

## ASSIGNMENT

	Tomas Lannestedt, Lars Heimer,
Pune Bergdvist	t, Torbjörn Hamrelius, Kjell Lindström
och Jan Lewere	and useful improvements in design for an
haveinvented certain new ;	and useful improvements II
Infrared Camera	Design
for which we have made	Design an application for Letters we have under-or am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of a	America;
AND WEEREAS.	Design
desirous of acquiring an inter	Design rest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	that for and in consideration of
ten •	e it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of $10,00$
	receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedVe
to in hand paid, the	over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
have assigned, sold, and set o	Systems AB
<u>FLIR</u>	ayout and to the said invention,
•the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and describe	ed in the:
Deleta (2) specification prepar	ed and executed by $\underline{us}$ on the $\underline{ay}$ of \underline{ay} of $\underline{ay}$ of \underline{ay} of $\underline{ay}$ of $\underline{ay}$ of
inepplicable	the 3rd day of Sept 19002, Serial No.
	altern Potent therefor shu hivenuon, appacetter
	FLIR Systems AB
4 + 5	it is that and for it s legal representatives, to the num east of the first
for Design	ent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
for which said Letters Pate	
us had this assignm	nent and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WE	EREOF, <u>We</u> berewate set <u>Our</u> hand <u>S</u> and affix seal at
	this23 day ofOctober 4.D. 1900.2
Aure S	Pure Journ In
-0	(Investor's full Signature)
Anda	Har gai g
fiors?	Veiwen 2
B92.,ЯИ	בבבפבפבפנענגע אונדיע פניטעאטרע איז איזענענגענענענענענענענענענענענענענענענענענ

**RECORDED: 02/05/2003** 

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0958